

Connect Budgetary Quote

Please review your custom Pricing Proposal below. For questions, please inquire with your sales contact.

Company Information

Company Name: City of Hammond

Address:

City, State, Zip Code: Hammond, LA

Attn: Richard Silewicz

Mike Simmons

Today's Date:

August 23, 2024

Pricing Valid Thru: September 28, 2024

Proposal Option - Purchase - SourceWell

Contract Term:

12 Months / No Termination Fees

	Hardware Item Description	Quantity	Ur	nit Price	Total
Reveal Vehicle Unit		240	\$	_	\$
Reveal Vehicle Unit		0	\$	-	\$
					\$
	Service Item Description	Quantity	Ur	nit Price	Total
Reveal Monthly Service	e Fees	240	\$	17.45	\$ 4,188.00
Asset Guard Battery Op	otion Monthly service	0	\$	8.95	\$ (4)
Asset Guard hardwired	option Monthly service	0	\$	12.95	\$ 122
					\$ 3

				5	- F
Additional Item Desc	cription	Quantity	Unit Price		Total
Install/ Equipment	H	0	\$ 106.85	\$	
Cameras, Forward Facing		0	\$ 23.45	\$	20
Cameras, driver Facing		0	\$5.00	\$	(3)
Driver ID Key Fobs		0	\$0.00	\$:20
ADAS / DMS		0	\$2.20	\$	790
126gb memory card upgrade (32gb Standar	·d)	0	\$1.00	\$	-
256gb memory card upgrade (32gb standar	rd)	0	\$1.60	\$	-

Total One Time Purchase of installations \$		
Total Monthly Recurring Costs (Service Iten	s) \$	4,188.00
Total Annual Service Cos	ts \$	550,256.00

Additional Comments: Reveal Platform

Budgetary Quote Only. Pricing based upon NASPO Contract with Self Install. ***Installation is optional, not included in pricing of reveal subscription. No **Hardware Cost and No Termination fees**



STATE OF LOUISIANA Competitive Contract

Vendor: 310036850

Company

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP VERIZON WIRELESS

1095 AVEOF THE AMERICAS 8TH FL

NEW YORK NY 10036 Phone: 843-714-4419 T Number: 92484

Version: 6

LAPS Contract: Yes Fiscal Year: 2021

Min.Ord.Value:

0.00

Distributor Contract: No

PCard:Yes

Co-op Agreement:Yes

Buyer Information

Name: KRYSTAL FRANK Tel Number: 225-342-4672 Email: krystal.frank@la.gov

Contract number: 4400020577

Description:

VERIZON WIRELESS, DATA, VOICE & ACC.

SEBD Vendor: No SEHI Vendor: No VSE Vendor: No DVSE Vendor: No Contract Valid Dates: 11/05/2020 - 08/11/2029

Supplier Text: Renewal of Statewide Contract in accordance with the NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program Wireless Voice, Data & Accessories contract administered by the State of Utah, Master Agreement No. MA152.

https://www.naspovaluepoint.org/portfolio/wireless-voice-data-accessories-2019-2029/verizon-wireless/

The following products or services are included in this Contract:

- *Category 1: Cellular Wireless Services
- *Category 2: Equipment and Accessories
- *Category 3: TurnKey Wireless and IoT Solutions offered as a Product

The following products or services are EXCLUDED from purchase under this contract:

- *Professional Services
- *Consulting Services
- *Lease Agreements

State Contract Number 4400020577 has been designated as a Louisiana Pricing Schedule ("LaPS") contract and LAC 34.V.1709 must be followed by Louisiana purchasing entities utilizing the contract.

When Ordering Verizon Products and Services, ordering entities need to obtain a written quote with the proper discount applicable and submit an order to the Contractor or by following internal Agency procedures currently in place for placing order for equipment, accessories and services.

Recommending Approval: Approved by: Approved by:	
--	--

Contract number: 4400020577	Vendor: 310036850	Page
T Number: 92484	Distributor Contract: NO	2 of 4

Contacts:
Elizabeth Braun Miller
Client Executive-SLED Sales
Mobile (225) 4361438
elizabeth.braun@verizonwireless.com

Brandon Cole Robinson
Dir-SLED Sales
Business (334) 306-8673
brandon.robinson@verizonwireless.com

Gary Wayne Wood Sr Client Partner SLED BD-Solutions Mobile (334) 2075777 gary.wood@verizonwireless.com

Donnie Richardson Contract Management-Sr Mgr Mobile (843) 7144419 donnie.richardson@verizonwireless.com

Any of the above can be contacted during emergency situations during regular business hours to obtain a written quote with the proper discount applied.

Notice to Vendor:

Line	Material No.	Description	Prod. Cat.	UOM	Net Price	Discount
	Supplier Part No.					
1		Verizon Wireless & Accessories	83111500		0.00000	

 Contract number: 4400020577
 Vendor: 310036850
 Page

 T Number: 92484
 Distributor Contract: NO
 3 of 4

Standard Terms and Conditions

- 1. THIS IS NOT AN ORDER TO SHIP (OR BEGIN SERVICE). A CONTRACT RELEASE OR PURCHASE ORDER MUST BE ISSUED BEFORE YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO SHIP (OR BEGIN SERVICE).
- 2. THIS IS NOTICE THAT THE CONTRACT REFERENCED ABOVE HAS BEEN AWARDED TO YOU BASED ON THE BID (OR PROPOSAL) SUBMITTED. ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE SOLICITATION WILL APPLY TO ALL ORDERS.
- 3. ANY AGENCY AUTHORIZED TO PURCHASE FROM THIS CONTRACT MUST ISSUE AN ORDER AND REFERENCE THE CONTRACT NUMBER, LINE NUMBER AND COMMODITY ITEM NUMBER FOR EACH ITEM.
- 4. CHANGES IN ITEMS TO BE FURNISHED ARE NOT PERMITTED (UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ISSUING AGENCY PRIOR TO DELIVERY). PRIOR APPROVAL MUST ALSO BE OBTAINED BEFORE DISTRIBUTORS CAN BE ADDED OR DELETED.
- 5. IF A DISTRIBUTOR LIST WAS SUBMITTED, CONTRACTOR MUST SEND COPIES OF THIS AWARD TO EACH DISTRIBUTOR.
- 6. QUANTITIES LISTED ARE ESTIMATED AND NO QUANTITIES ARE GUARANTEED (UNLESS "COMMITTED VOLUME" IS SPECIFICALLY STATED). CONTRACTOR MUST SUPPLY ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS ORDERED AT THE CONTRACT PRICE AWARDED.
- 7. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS LAWS.

THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO ABIDE BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING AS APPLICABLE: TITLE IV AND TITLE VII OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964, AS AMENDED BY THE EQUAL OPPORTUNITY ACT OF 1972, FEDERAL EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246, THE FEDERAL REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973, AS AMENDED, THE VIETNAM ERA VETERAN'S READJUSTMENT ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1974, TITLE IX OF THE EDUCATION AMENDMENTS OF 1972, THE AGE ACT OF 1975, AND CONTRACTOR AGREES TO ABIDE BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISIBILITIES ACT OF 1990. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO NOT TO DISCRIMINATE IN ITS EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES, AND WILL RENDER SERVICES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CONTRACT ENTERED INTO AS A RESULT OF THIS AGREEMENT, WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, NATIONAL ORIGIN, VETERAN STATUS, POLITICAL AFFILIATION, OR DISABILITIES. ANY ACT OF DISCRIMINATION COMMITTED BY CONTRACTOR OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE STATUTORY OBLIGATIONS WHEN APPLICABLE SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR TERMINATION OF THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CONTRACT ENTERED INTO AS A RESULT OF THIS AGREEMENT.

8. IN ACCORDANCE WITH LA R.S. 39:1602.1, FOR ANY CONTRACTS WITH A VALUE OF \$100,000 OR MORE AND FOR ANY VENDOR WITH 5 OR MORE EMPLOYEES, THE VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IT IS NOT ENGAGING IN A BOYCOTT OF ISRAEL AND IT WILL, FOR THE DURATION OF ITS CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS, REFRAIN FROM A BOYCOTT OF ISRAEL.

9. CONTRACT CANCELLATION

THE STATE OF LOUISIANA HAS THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE THE CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING REASONS: (A) MISREPRESENTATION BY THE CONTRACTOR; (B) CONTRACTOR'S FRAUD, COLLUSION, CONSPIRACY OR OTHER UNLAWFUL MEANS OF OBTAINING ANY CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF LOUISIANA; (C) CONFLICT OF CONTRACT PROVISIONS WITH CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATUTORY PROVISIONS OF STATE OR FEDERAL LAW; (D) ABUSIVE OR BELLIGERENT CONDUCT BY CONTRACTOR TOWARDS AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT OF THE STATE; (E) CONTRACTOR'S INTENTIONAL VIOLATION OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE (LA. R.S. 39:1551 ET SEQ.) AND ITS CORRESPONDING REGULATIONS; OR, (F) ANY LISTED REASON FOR DEBARMENT UNDER LA. R.S. 39:1672.

THE STATE OF LOUISIANA MAY TERMINATE THE CONTRACT FOR CONVENIENCE AT ANY TIME (1) BY GIVING THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CONTRACTOR OF SUCH TERMINATION: OR (2) BY NEGOTIATING WITH THE CONTRACTOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. THE STATE SHALL PAY CONTRACTOR FOR, IF APPLICABLE: (A) DELIVERABLES IN PROGRESS; (B) THE PERCENTAGE THAT HAS BEEN COMPLETED SATISFACTORILY; AND, (C) FOR TRANSACTION-BASED SERVICES UP

Contract number: 4400020577	Vendor: 310036850	Page
T Number: 92484	Distributor Contract: NO	4 of 4

TO THE DATE OF TERMINATION, TO THE EXTENT WORK HAS BEEN PERFORMED SATISFACTORILY.

THE STATE OF LOUISIANA HAS THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE THE CONTRACT FOR CAUSE BY GIVING THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CONTRACTOR OF SUCH TERMINATION FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING NON-EXCLUSIVE REASONS: (A) FAILURE TO DELIVER WITHIN THE TIME SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT; (B) FAILURE OF THE PRODUCT OR SERVICE TO MEET SPECIFICATIONS, CONFORM TO SAMPLE QUALITY OR TO BE DELIVERED IN GOOD CONDITION; OR, (C) ANY OTHER BREACH OF CONTRACT.

AMENDMENT NUMBER 01 ("Amendment") NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM ("Addendum")



Wireless Voice, Data & Accessories (2019 - 2029) Administered by the State of Utah ("Lead State")

MASTER AGREEMENT NO. MA152

Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless ("Contractor")

And

The State of Louisiana ("Participating State")
Participating State Contract Number: 4400020577

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 01 is by and between the State of Louisiana ("Participating State") and Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless ("Contractor").

WHEREAS, the State of Utah ("Lead State") has a Contract with the Contractor identified as Master Agreement No. MA152 effective August 12, 2019 through August 11, 2029, to provide Wireless Voice Data & Accessories; and

WHEREAS, the State of Louisiana and Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless have executed a Participating Addendum, which is administered and utilized by the State of Louisiana as State Contract Number 4400020577; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Participating Addendum specifically state that the Participating Addendum may be amended per agreement by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Participating Addendum as follows:

1. Changes:

Section 3. Term revised to read as follows:

The term of this Participating Addendum and State Contract Number 4400020577 shall be effective upon the date of final execution below (the "effective date") by the State of Louisiana through August 11, 2029, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with the termination provisions of this Participating Addendum or the Master Agreement. This Participating Addendum and State Contract Number 440020577 may be extended in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement.

All other provisions, terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and effect. The original Participating Addendum and all Amendments constitute the entire Participating Addendum between the State and the Contractor. Any other oral or written communications between the parties before or after its execution shall not alter its effects, unless the change or modification is in writing and signed by authorized representatives of the State and the Contractor. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum and this Amendment Number 01, the

terms and conditions of this Amendment Number 01 shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment Number 01 as of the date of execution by both parties below.

Participating State: State of Louisiana	Contractor: Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless				
Name: Felicia M. Sonnier, CPPB	By: Tadd Local Sana (Aug. 2, 2024 11:36 EDT)				
Name: Felicia M. Sonnier, CPPB	Name: Todd Loccisano				
Title: Deputy Director of State Procurement	Title: VP- Contract Management				
Date: 8/13/2024	Date: 08/02/2024				